
North Ulster Car Club Ltd.
Nutts Corner Sprint

Saturday 13 September 2014

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft Top MPH Bottom Link Top MPH Botom Run2 64ft Top MPH Bottom Link Top MPH Botom Run3 64ft Top MPH Bottom Link Top MPH BotomPos
30   John Morgan                                       151  93.69 2.00 33.58 108  9.07  7.13 32.71 109  9.20  92.52 1.93 32.94 106  9.26  7.22 32.05 109  9.12  93.45 2.15 33.32 107  9.14  7.33 32.27 108  9.24 
130  Robert Morgan                                     152  95.65 1.87 33.51 105  9.54  7.53 33.55 102  9.65  94.92 1.93 33.61 104  9.46  7.40 33.12 106  9.40 FAIL 1.90 46.79  59 13.76  
401  David Hawthorn                                    153 100.691.98 35.70  96  9.92  8.05 35.25  97  9.79  97.79 2.06 34.60  98  9.53  7.78 34.45  97  9.37  96.92 1.95 34.14 100  9.41  7.90 34.29  99  9.23 
40   Andy Hawthorn                                     154 100.892.25 35.74  98  9.89  8.02 35.28  98  9.71  97.71 2.09 34.55  99  9.44  7.87 34.27  97  9.49  98.09 2.18 34.90  99  9.56  7.64 34.27  97  9.54 
146  Michael Roche                                     155  99.21 2.13 35.63 103  9.45  7.86 34.55 102  9.59  99.69 2.11 36.17  97  9.54  7.87 34.57 101  9.43  97.98 1.96 35.02 102  9.38  7.90 34.55 102  9.17 
63   George Stevenson                                  146 102.502.26 35.83  98  9.83  8.02 36.62  96  9.94 100.962.04 35.37  98  9.65  7.79 36.37  96  9.74 101.062.37 35.55  96  9.79  8.02 35.62  97  9.71 
331  John Donnelly                                     147 102.622.10 36.88  88  9.92  8.13 35.82  89  9.77 102.072.24 36.90  89  9.82  7.90 35.54  90  9.67 103.072.18 37.10  89  9.91  8.10 35.98  90  9.80 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    98 103.422.39 36.89  95 10.08  8.00 36.20  96  9.86 103.532.26 37.22  93 10.03  8.18 35.99  95  9.85 103.552.17 36.92  95 10.21  8.19 36.09  94  9.97 
138  Roger Gage                                        89 104.662.41 36.99  86 10.16  8.23 36.73  85 10.14 104.812.29 37.20  85 10.17  8.28 36.71  85 10.16 104.972.39 37.15  86 10.19  8.24 36.80  85 10.20 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        1510 146.742.28 89.97  12 20.27 105.732.39 38.78  92  9.92  8.15 36.47  94 10.02 104.672.52 38.21  95  9.94  8.10 36.22  95  9.68 
315  Richard Francis                                   711 120.982.27 37.85  91 10.24 21.49 38.59  88 10.54 107.262.20 38.11  91 10.61  8.43 37.37  91 10.54 104.942.08 37.45  91 10.29  8.29 36.63  92 10.20 
181  Alan Davidson                                     712 106.542.42 37.60  89 10.39  8.51 37.21  88 10.41 105.752.12 37.29  88 10.34  8.72 36.93  89 10.35           
2    Ian Howard                                        813 106.772.42 38.36  89 10.22  8.16 37.44  91 10.17 107.402.40 38.99  90 10.14  8.50 37.27  92 10.10 105.952.47 38.97  85 11.10 36.15  85 11.13 
134  Mark Francis                                      714 108.272.16 38.26  85 10.59  8.88 37.88  86 10.50 107.552.20 38.23  87 10.46  8.54 37.70  87 10.42 106.892.15 37.80  87 10.41  8.52 37.53  87 10.48 
147  Thomas Corey                                      1415 107.982.38 38.60  84 10.43  8.73 37.66  85 10.18 107.362.14 38.90  83 10.35  8.65 37.19  84 10.13 108.672.26 40.03  73 10.59  8.57 36.89  85 10.33 
306  David Francis                                     916 108.612.43 38.73  96 10.49  8.55 37.92  95 10.49 109.802.44 39.01  96 10.48  8.54 38.10  94 10.49 117.342.43 38.69  99 10.34  8.42 46.86  91 10.60 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1317 109.232.51 38.93  83 10.66  8.76 37.79  83 10.58 121.992.10 44.13  74 11.55  9.07 43.48  70 11.66 108.622.52 38.73  84 10.51  8.55 37.95  83 10.36 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    1218 109.961.91 39.35  95 10.82  8.54 38.52  94 10.82 113.881.94 41.66  90 11.14  8.42 39.64  96 11.08 109.521.92 38.77  96 10.93  8.40 38.24  92 11.26 
741  David McMullan                                    719 110.212.41 39.12  85 10.35  8.71 37.21  84 10.32 110.552.31 39.71  84 10.73  8.72 38.48  85 10.60 109.982.40 39.27  84 10.72  8.78 38.29  84 10.52 
81   Chris Bailie                                      1320 110.452.47 39.13  82 10.67  8.88 38.50  82 10.80 110.472.56 39.51  80 10.59  8.84 38.53  82 10.44 109.992.60 39.19  83 10.63  9.00 38.17  84 10.40 
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  1121 113.022.87 39.97  91 10.78  9.61 38.95  92 10.84 110.742.37 111.432.38 39.62  92 10.92  8.67 38.92  91 10.92 
417  Stewart Strain                                    1122 111.042.32 39.46  86 10.80  8.64 39.25  87 10.57 111.172.44 39.65  89 10.78  8.71 38.78  88 10.81 110.902.56 39.46  88 10.76  8.81 38.68  87 10.63 
44   Richard Munnis                                    723 112.642.54 40.28  83 10.84  9.07 39.36  85 10.55 113.472.44 40.67  82 10.57  9.06 111.572.41 40.14  83 10.54  8.68 39.19  84 10.61 
711  Norman Armstrong                                  1124 113.772.52 40.36  84 11.37  9.02 39.39  86 11.11 113.382.70 40.55  86 11.12  8.82 39.03  86 11.16 111.702.44 39.79  88 10.83  8.83 39.03  87 10.78 
440  Jonny Vaughan                                     6A25 112.412.44 40.04  78 10.86  8.95 39.28  79 10.84 111.832.41 39.88  79 10.86  8.77 39.02  80 10.89 112.072.56 39.83  78 10.83  8.80 39.20  79 10.85 
133  Wesley McCreary                                   226 113.452.49 40.24  84 11.02  9.00 39.73  83 10.97 112.112.38 40.04  83 10.91  9.13 38.78  84 10.87 112.522.51 40.29  83 11.11  9.21 38.54  84 10.86 
111  Davis Buick                                       727 112.142.81 40.04  83 10.94  8.86 38.68  83 10.81 112.332.52 40.48  83 10.91  8.78 38.86  85 10.78 112.412.67 40.59  83 10.79  8.77 38.87  84 10.72 
74   Colin McBride                                     428 115.002.54 40.95  79 11.05  9.12 40.12  79 11.22 114.612.53 41.18  79 11.03  8.76 40.16  81 10.95 112.232.21 40.25  81 10.99  8.81 39.04  82 10.93 
140  David Laird                                       1229 114.172.36 41.15  80 10.99  9.17 39.68  82 10.82 112.483.20  9.49  82 10.98  8.89 39.19  82 10.73           
471  Catherine Donnelly                                1430 115.722.66 41.06  80 11.80  9.39 39.21  83 11.60 114.772.46 40.27  83 11.16  9.42 40.03  81 11.43 112.672.35 39.78  83 11.21  8.85 39.40  82 11.08 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      1131 113.752.71 40.35  84 11.00  8.86 39.82  83 11.01 113.332.62 40.16  86 11.06  8.83 39.67  85 10.99 126.122.60 40.19  84 11.04 10.36 48.28  66 13.65 
80   Steven Nevin                                      1132 115.022.44 41.10  85 11.24  9.00 40.12  84 11.12 114.112.49 40.61  84 11.00  8.79 40.17  85 11.05 113.852.40 59.70  79 11.69  9.86 42.77  78 11.64 
155  John Leecocke                                     733 117.772.52 42.52  77 11.74  9.39 39.89  81 11.71 113.912.13 40.19  82 11.44  9.16 39.94  81 11.05 162.592.38 39.70  82 11.07  8.70 86.37  61 14.37 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                434 117.802.38 41.86  85 11.44  9.28 41.68  83 11.16 114.852.26 40.66  83 11.65  8.98 40.01  81 11.29 114.212.18 39.88  85 11.69  9.47 39.76  84 11.23 
21   Gavin Taylor                                      1635 119.372.62 41.72  76 11.78  9.75 41.82  75 11.68 119.472.49 42.04  73 11.75  9.58 42.06  73 11.55 114.291.99 41.48  77 11.54  9.78 41.78  76 11.70 
41   Alan Roddy                                        1036 115.472.53 41.34  80 11.34  9.06 40.06  80 11.14 115.632.74 41.43  80 11.16  9.06 40.04  79 11.20 114.392.68 40.52  80 11.17  8.90 39.92  79 11.20 
45   David Christie                                    1037 115.732.76 41.21  79 11.22  9.39 39.90  79 11.25 115.362.76 41.12  79 11.23  9.18 39.88  79 11.19 115.942.81 41.28  79 11.26  9.05 40.30  80 11.24 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     1438 118.442.14 43.04  75 11.77  9.12 40.92  76 11.45 116.862.18 42.32  77 11.45  8.84 40.73  75 11.34 115.542.13 41.65  77 11.14  8.95 40.15  75 11.52 
191  Rudi Tait                                         1139 122.322.78 42.35  82 11.56 10.04 42.40  64 13.19 117.902.87 43.08  86 11.28  9.12 40.37  87 11.18 115.922.77 41.57  86 10.99  9.14 40.43  87 11.02 
15   Jonny Hair                                        240 116.732.31 41.29  83 11.31  9.43 40.66  83 11.73 118.552.71 41.44  82 11.36  9.79 41.90  83 11.35 116.572.44 41.00  83 11.49  9.49 40.61  84 11.54 
945  Patrick Gillan                                    1241 117.152.50 42.36  84 11.77  9.09 39.84  91 11.59 116.942.25 41.80  87 11.54  9.09 40.00  88 12.26 117.592.40 42.48  87 11.60  8.96 40.53  88 11.62 
71   Tom Lawther                                       242 117.522.68 41.62  82 11.59  9.33 40.70  84 11.60 118.752.46 41.84  82 11.54  9.36 41.78  82 11.77 118.042.73 41.77  82 11.56  9.18 41.26  80 11.54 
91   John Stewart                                      1443 117.832.89 41.15  79 11.42  8.69 41.15  63 12.53                    
611  James Orr                                         6A44 118.702.45 41.98  79 11.52  9.73 41.61  78 11.41 119.372.49 42.51  78 11.58  9.71 41.65  78 11.43 118.862.55 42.34  79 11.36  9.53 41.76  79 11.32 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A45 120.452.65 42.89  75 11.83  9.63 41.69  74 11.76 120.452.57 42.67  73 11.80  9.51 41.98  75 11.92 120.502.56 42.79  73 11.64  9.72 42.04  73 11.75 
4    Brian Fitzmaurice                                 1046 120.462.79 42.98  76 11.59  9.62 41.51  76 11.97 120.912.86 43.23  76 11.71  9.77 41.67  76 11.67           
60   Roy Coulter                                       947 121.892.52 43.14  76 11.70  9.81 42.94  75 11.78 121.022.88 43.24  79 11.61  9.56 42.28  78 11.45           
33   Paul Murray                                       348 122.342.40 44.26  79 11.71  9.74 42.51  79 11.72 121.752.49 43.33  79 11.88  9.60 42.53  78 11.92 121.072.12 43.49  79 11.88  9.61 42.13  79 11.84 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     6B49 121.262.59 43.39  74 11.74  9.57 42.18  73 11.79 121.592.64 43.33  74 11.78  9.58 42.51  74 11.75 121.922.64 43.46  73 11.78  9.59 43.66 
800  Norman Harvey                                     1050 123.372.51  9.11  76  9.85 43.00  76 11.75 123.072.61 44.26  77 11.73  9.72 43.03  77 11.72 121.532.62 43.35  78 11.70  9.40 42.80  78 11.66 
18   Rebecca Cherry                                    1051 121.692.62 42.91  77 11.92  9.60 43.14  78 11.50 FAIL 2.38 43.05  76 11.90 10.19 70.66  69 12.77           
154  David Evans                                       6A52 122.572.68 43.67  78 11.75  9.73 42.68  79 12.06 122.082.63 43.41  78 11.84  9.65 42.71  78 11.84 122.262.62 43.68  77 11.99  9.49 42.62  77 11.86 
808  Stephen Harvey                                    1053 123.792.92 44.40  77 11.80  9.80 43.01  78 11.86 122.662.59 43.67  78 11.79 10.00 42.96  78 11.65 122.302.65 54.95  85 10.28 19.74 40.45  82 10.98 
46   Rebecca Laird                                     6B54 122.362.70 43.43  77 11.75  9.97 42.96  74 11.55 124.412.60  9.81  75 12.00 43.62  75 12.00 123.262.61 43.56  72 12.06  9.96 43.09  72 11.98 
56   Mark Madine                                       855 125.232.91 45.00  76 12.15  9.79 43.54  76 11.84 124.062.97 44.05  77 11.89 10.19 43.12  78 11.84 130.303.02 44.13  77 11.86 10.06 49.19  75 12.04 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    1456 126.652.23 46.56  68 12.14  9.57 43.86  71 12.29 162.032.31 46.22  73 14.82  9.91 76.18  70 12.59 124.382.33 44.54  72 11.86  9.34 44.60  70 11.71 
79   Anthony Upton                                     257 129.582.77 47.26  71 12.80 10.21 44.33  74 12.21 125.332.67 45.01  74 12.01 10.30 43.44  76 11.90 125.382.82 44.48  75 12.20  9.82 44.08  75 11.98 
73   Robert Davison                                    1658 125.492.71 44.50  70 12.11  9.99 43.95  71 12.23 145.602.56 43.97  70 12.19 10.16 63.87  68 12.85 126.152.62 44.79  71 12.35 10.05 43.99  68 12.35 
35   Simon MacDougall                                  259 126.132.56 45.10  79 12.41  9.83 44.17  80 12.06 126.472.71 45.05  80 12.37 10.10 43.83  77 12.41 125.782.65 45.25  78 12.42  9.87 43.15  80 12.44 
97   Dessi McLaughlin                                  6A60 126.272.54 45.29  68 12.29 10.25 43.68  69 12.22 127.502.67 45.52  68 12.52 10.08 44.49  69 12.22 138.392.80 46.35  68 12.22 10.25 51.19  54 15.58 
6    David Mitchell                                    1561 135.832.61 48.22  54 13.26 10.64 47.86  56 13.24 129.605.93 45.87  63 12.60  9.89 43.43  68 11.88 128.662.72 46.20  64 12.29  9.73 44.58  69 13.14 
51   James Davidson                                    162 134.872.81 46.14  69 12.66 10.16 50.64  69 12.46 130.682.86 46.50  68 12.73 10.43 45.45  69 12.71 128.792.78 46.24  69 12.48 10.06 44.54  69 12.69 
3    Graham Blair                                      6A63 129.512.71 46.62  68 12.46 10.60 44.72  68 12.40 130.172.79 45.58  68 12.47 10.74 52.10  82 10.72 132.912.60 47.94  67 12.51 10.42 46.71  67 12.73 
26   Lewis Dunlop                                      164 129.902.66 46.49  64 12.59 10.33 45.06  66 12.77 130.472.75 47.07  64 12.61 10.33 45.09  65 12.62 130.362.67 46.68  64 12.69 10.44 45.13  65 12.75 
161  Iain Morgan                                       165 FAIL 3.05 53.74  40 18.74 133.123.28 21.60  85 10.21 130.302.91 47.00  69 12.66 10.37 44.94  70 12.42 
83   Alistair Nevin                                    6B66 FAIL 2.72 51.66  65 13.42 133.432.74 47.45  70 12.88 10.50 46.46  67 13.40 130.812.63 47.30  70 12.63 10.49 45.54  71 12.22 
77   Olivia Coulter                                    1667 132.402.86 47.69  67 12.66 10.68 46.06  67 12.45 136.642.85 48.59  66 12.48 10.58 48.56  60 13.58 FAIL 2.77 48.10  63 13.06  
5    Jim Davidson                                      168 134.082.72 47.77  67 13.31 10.74 46.58  67 13.13 134.262.60 48.07  67 13.03 10.81 46.82  67 12.93 193.492.98 55.60  58 15.15 11.86 97.63  88 10.27 
38   Sheryl McBride                                    169 135.132.60 48.35  64 13.35 10.75 46.97  64 13.11 136.182.62 48.67  63 13.31 10.94 47.60  65 13.04 136.902.54 47.97  65 13.22 11.76 47.82  64 13.59 
66   Christel Edwards-de Graauw                        1670 151.812.86 56.11  57 14.34 11.93 52.33  59 14.24 146.523.03 52.71  56 14.16 11.72 50.96  61 13.94 148.422.89 53.07  60 13.88 11.87 52.60  59 14.11 
791  John Henderson                                    771 FAIL 3.32 70.19  70 11.66  9.67                    
34   William Hutton                                    6B72                             
171  Kevin McLaughlin                                  6B73                             

Class 1

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

51   James Davidson                                    Mazda MX-5                         1 134.43 130.37 128.79134.87 130.68 128.79 128.79 
26   Lewis Dunlop                                      Ford Fiesta                        2 136.77 131.77 129.90129.90 130.47 130.36 129.90 
161  Iain Morgan                                       Mini Clubman                       3 134.18 131.06 130.30FAIL 133.12 130.30 130.30 
5    Jim Davidson                                      Mazda MX-5                         4 135.09 136.10 134.08134.08 134.26 193.49 134.08 
38   Sheryl McBride                                    Citreon Saxo                       5 139.46 137.22 135.13135.13 136.18 136.90 135.13 

Class 2

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

133  Wesley McCreary                                   Lotus Exite                        1 114.98 114.45 112.11113.45 112.11 112.52 112.11 
15   Jonny Hair                                        BMW M3                             2 117.29 117.11 116.57116.73 118.55 116.57 116.57 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          3 118.69 118.80 117.52117.52 118.75 118.04 117.52 
79   Anthony Upton                                     Renault Clio                       4 126.74 125.01 125.33129.58 125.33 125.38 125.33 
35   Simon MacDougall                                  Porsche 944                        5 132.82 126.58 125.78126.13 126.47 125.78 125.78 

Class 3

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

33   Paul Murray                                       Subaru Impreza                     1 122.93 121.66 121.07122.34 121.75 121.07 121.07 

Class 4

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

74   Colin McBride                                     Sylva Leader                       1 117.98 115.37 112.23115.00 114.61 112.23 112.23 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SE                       2 113.23 121.70 114.21117.80 114.85 114.21 114.21 

Class 6A

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

440  Jonny Vaughan                                     Mini Clubman                       1 114.18 112.64 111.83112.41 111.83 112.07 111.83 
611  James Orr                                         Ford Escort                        2 121.44 119.90 118.70118.70 119.37 118.86 118.70 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Austin Mini                        3 120.19 119.89 120.45120.45 120.45 120.50 120.45 
154  David Evans                                       Peugeot 205 GTi                    4 124.23 127.86 122.08122.57 122.08 122.26 122.08 
97   Dessi McLaughlin                                  Ford Escort Mk2                    5 129.29 128.35 126.27126.27 127.50 138.39 126.27 
3    Graham Blair                                      Ford Escort                        6 130.98 130.45 129.51129.51 130.17 132.91 129.51 
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Class 6B

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

274  Jonathan Babb                                     Citreon Saxo                       1 122.18 121.65 121.26121.26 121.59 121.92 121.26 
46   Rebecca Laird                                     Abarth 500                         2 127.10 123.08 122.36122.36 124.41 123.26 122.36 
83   Alistair Nevin                                    Fiat Punto                         3 131.49 128.71 130.81FAIL 133.43 130.81 130.81 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        4 FAIL     No Run 
171  Kevin McLaughlin                                  Vauxhall Nova                      5 143.35 134.51    No Run 

Class 7

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

315  Richard Francis                                   Westfield Megabusa                 1 107.37 106.14 104.94120.98 107.26 104.94 104.94 
181  Alan Davidson                                     Westfield Honda                    2 107.89 106.91 105.75106.54 105.75  105.75 
134  Mark Francis                                      GMS Honda                          3 110.06 117.73 106.89108.27 107.55 106.89 106.89 
741  David McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       4 109.80 117.65 109.98110.21 110.55 109.98 109.98 
44   Richard Munnis                                    CMS Honda                          5 113.51 133.73 111.57112.64 113.47 111.57 111.57 
111  Davis Buick                                       Reis Aero                          6 119.59 114.35 112.14112.14 112.33 112.41 112.14 
155  John Leecocke                                     Locost Honda                       7 119.21 129.83 113.91117.77 113.91 162.59 113.91 
791  John Henderson                                    Fisher Fury                        8 FAIL  FAILFAIL   FAIL 

Class 8

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

138  Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       1 107.27 105.06 104.66104.66 104.81 104.97 104.66 
2    Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       2 113.64 108.20 105.95106.77 107.40 105.95 105.95 
56   Mark Madine                                       Rover Mini                         3 130.91 127.12 124.06125.23 124.06 130.30 124.06 

Class 9

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   1 114.46 105.68 103.42103.42 103.53 103.55 103.42 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               2 111.48 110.37 108.61108.61 109.80 117.34 108.61 
60   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        3 182.51 121.05 121.02121.89 121.02  121.02 

Class 10

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

41   Alan Roddy                                        Citreon Saxo                       1 118.04 FLAG 114.39115.47 115.63 114.39 114.39 
45   David Christie                                    Ford Escort                        2 115.80 115.65 115.36115.73 115.36 115.94 115.36 
4    Brian Fitzmaurice                                 Vaushall Nova                      3 168.06 121.65 120.46120.46 120.91  120.46 
800  Norman Harvey                                     Ford Escort                        4 124.27 122.95 121.53123.37 123.07 121.53 121.53 
18   Rebecca Cherry                                    Peugeot 205                        5 123.24 121.93 121.69121.69 FAIL  121.69 
808  Stephen Harvey                                    Ford Escort                        6 126.87 124.12 122.30123.79 122.66 122.30 122.30 

Class 11

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Ford Escort                        1 111.54 111.10 110.74113.02 110.74 111.43 110.74 
417  Stewart Strain                                    Peugeot 205                        2 112.03 111.19 110.90111.04 111.17 110.90 110.90 
711  Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk II                  3 114.89 114.81 111.70113.77 113.38 111.70 111.70 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                             4 112.81 112.63 113.33113.75 113.33 126.12 113.33 
80   Steven Nevin                                      Escort                             5 115.30 114.74 113.85115.02 114.11 113.85 113.85 
191  Rudi Tait                                         Chrysler Sunbeam                   6 118.96 116.43 115.92122.32 117.90 115.92 115.92 
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Class 12

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     1 112.77 111.40 109.52109.96 113.88 109.52 109.52 
140  David Laird                                       Fiat Punto                         2 123.45 114.20 112.48114.17 112.48  112.48 
945  Patrick Gillan                                    Subaru                             3 122.26 117.89 116.94117.15 116.94 117.59 116.94 

Class 13

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF83                       1 109.62 109.11 108.62109.23 121.99 108.62 108.62 
81   Chris Bailie                                      Swift SC96F                        2 126.29 110.49 109.99110.45 110.47 109.99 109.99 

Class 14

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi Suzuki                        1 106.77 104.21 100.96102.50 100.96 101.06 100.96 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       2 104.37 104.79 102.07102.62 102.07 103.07 102.07 
147  Thomas Corey                                      Delta F4                           3 110.33 106.98 107.36107.98 107.36 108.67 107.36 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta F4                           4 128.31 FLAG 112.67115.72 114.77 112.67 112.67 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Swift FR89                         5 125.83 120.28 115.54118.44 116.86 115.54 115.54 
91   John Stewart                                      GEM Mk2                            6 113.81  117.83117.83   117.83 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Swift FR89                         7 159.19 126.84 124.38126.65 162.03 124.38 124.38 

Class 15

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

30   John Morgan                                       Pilbeam MP82                       1  97.76  94.99  92.52 93.69  92.52  93.45  92.52 
130  Robert Morgan                                     Pilbeam MP82                       2  97.33  95.19  94.92 95.65  94.92 FAIL  94.92 
401  David Hawthorn                                    Lotus Reynard                      3 100.88 100.20  96.92100.69  97.79  96.92  96.92 
40   Andy Hawthorn                                     Lotus Reynard                      4 100.48 100.49  97.71100.89  97.71  98.09  97.71 
146  Michael Roche                                     Vauxhall Dallara 391               5 104.10 FAIL  97.98 99.21  99.69  97.98  97.98 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        Lotus Reynard                      6 114.18 107.73 104.67146.74 105.73 104.67 104.67 
6    David Mitchell                                    Van Diemen                         7 177.01 139.21 128.66135.83 129.60 128.66 128.66 

Class 16

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

21   Gavin Taylor                                      RS 2000                            1 135.73 120.48 114.29119.37 119.47 114.29 114.29 
73   Robert Davison                                    MG B GT                            2 126.60 126.40 125.49125.49 145.60 126.15 125.49 
77   Olivia Coulter                                    Ford Anglia                        3 136.24 133.97 132.40132.40 136.64 FAIL 132.40 
66   Christel Edwards-de Graauw                        Triumph 2000                       4 154.09 151.15 146.52151.81 146.52 148.42 146.52 
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